## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 23-\_\_\_\_

Introduced by Council Member \_\_\_\_\_

RESOLUTION APPOINTING COUNCIL MEMBER SYROP AS CITY OF HAYWARD REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ALAMEDA COUNTY MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DISTRICT TO FILL THE REMAINDER TERM LEFT BY FORMER COUNCIL MEMBER MÁRQUEZ WHICH WOULD END DECEMBER 31, 2024

WHEREAS, on December 1, 2020, former Council Member Márquez was appointed as the City of Hayward representative on the Alameda County Mosquito Abatement District (ACMAD) Board of Trustees for a four-year term from January 1, 2021, through December 31, 2024; and

WHEREAS, on April 4, 2023, former Council Member Márquez was appointed to the Alameda County Board of Supervisors, which left her seat on the ACMAD vacant; and

WHEREAS, the vacancy on the ACMAD causes the City Council to appoint a member to fill the remainder of her term.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the Council hereby appoints Council Member Syrop as the City of Hayward representative to the Alameda County Mosquito Abatement District to fill the remainder term left by former Council Member Márquez which would run through December 31, 2024.

## ATTACHMENT II

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA \_\_\_\_\_, 2023

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ATTEST: \_\_\_\_\_\_City Clerk of the City of Hayward

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney of the City of Hayward